For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

Radiant Cash Management Services Ltd

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE
   (₹ In Cr)

Objects Amount

• Funding working capital requirements; 20.00

• Funding of capital expenditure requirements for purchase of specially fabricated armoured vans; 25.48

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

OFFER DETAILS

Fresh Issue No. of Shares WACA* per Equity Share (₹)

Fresh Issue (₹ 60 Cr) Upto 6,382,979~ - 6,060,606^ Equity Shares _

Offer for Sale No. of Shares

The Promoter Selling Shareholder:

Col. David Devasahayam Upto  10,125,000 Equity Shares 0.54

The Investor Selling Shareholders:

Ascent Capital Advisors India Pvt Ltd Upto 23,000,000 Equity Shares  21.23
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band);  *WACA= Weighted average cost of acquisition (in a fully diluted basis)

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of

Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Promoters 67,222,431 66.39% 10,125,000 57,097,431 53.21%

Promoters Group 200 0.00%  200 0.00%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 67,222,631 66.39% 10,125,000 57,097,631 53.21%

Public - Investor Selling Shareholder 34,030,529 33.61% 23,000,000 11,030,529 10.28%

Public – Others 200 0.00%  39,185,806 36.51%

Total for Public Shareholder 34,030,729 33.61% 23,000,000 50,216,335 46.79%

Total Equity Share Capital  101,253,360 100.00% 33,125,000 107,313,966 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Radiant Cash Management Services Ltd (“Radiant”) is an integrated cash logistics player with leading presence in
retail cash management (“RCM”) segment of the cash management services industry in India and is one of the
largest players in the RCM segment in terms of network locations or touch points served as of March 31, 2022.
Radiant provides services across 13,044 pin codes in India covering all districts (other than Lakshadweep) with about
55,513 touch points serving more than 5,388 locations as of July 31, 2022.

Their marquee clients include some of the largest foreign, private and public sector banks, and the end user of the
services include some of the largest e-commerce companies, retail chains, NBFCs, insurance firms, ecommerce
logistics players, railways and retail petroleum distribution outlets.

For the 4 months period ended July 31, 2022 and Fiscals 2022, 2021 and 2020, the total annual currency movement,
or the total value of the currency passing through their RCM business, amounted to ₹ 485.85 billion, ₹ 1,303.80
billion, ₹ 912.22 billion and ₹ 1,290.77 billion. In fiscal 2021 Radiant has the highest EBITDA margin, ROCE and ROE